EXPLOSION PROOF & DUST IGNITION PROOF ENCLOSURES
INNOVATIVE EXPLOSION PROTECTION by R. STAHL 1-800-782-4357
ENCLOSURES
I6
Series 8264
8264 Series of Enclosures
Made of Aluminum or
Stainless Steel

Size Catalog (H) Enclosure
NPT Number Thru Hole I.D.
Ordering Information
8166/11-01-NE 1.31 1.54 0.73 0.56 0.65 1.54 0.34 0.80
8166/11-02-NE 1.37 1.73 0.78 0.79 0.85 1.73 0.39 0.85
8166/11-03-NE 1.59 2.04 0.90 1.01 1.08 2.04 0.46 0.92
8166/11-04-NE 1.59 2.42 0.90 1.32 1.41 2.42 0.46 0.92
8166/11-05-NE 1.59 2.79 0.90 1.54 1.65 2.79 0.46 0.92
8166/11-06-NE 1.59 3.29 0.90 1.98 2.10 3.29 0.46 0.92
8166/11-07-NE 1.47 3.70 1.56 2.44 2.49 3.70 0.56 1.00
8166/11-08-NE 1.47 4.39 1.56 3.05 3.10 4.39 0.56 1.00
Hub with “e” A B C D (ID) E F G
grounding nut (O.D.) (min.)   (max.) (O.D.)
Dimensions in Inches
E